Tournament Information

Ace of the Month
03-May-2025 - NICOWYND

$10 Entry Fee All Members with Hcps, $2 Deuce Pot All Members

Group

Time Tee

Golfer

Index /
Crs Hcep

Group

Time Tee

Golfer

001 BLUE
07:00 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

003 BLUE
07:18 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

005 BLUE
07:36 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

007 BLUE
07:54 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

009 BLUE
08:12 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

011 BLUE
08:30 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

013 BLUE
08:48 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

015 BLUE
09:06 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

ROBERTS, GRAHAM
ROBERTS, STEVE
MORRISON, DAVID
MILLS, TOBY

CLARK, TONY
RUDDICK, ROSS
BOYCE, RALPH

MONASTERSKY, SHANE

SILVERS, BEN pc
PFORTMEIER, SAM
CARRIGAN, BRIAN
MARTIN, BRIAN

CASSELMAN, KARL
SOON, BRIAN
ROBINSON, CHRIS
SMITH, BOB

THORNE, JOHN pc
McDONELL, CHRIS pc
PAETKAU, BRIAN
KAVANAGH, MICHAEL

LEE, GARY
FREEZE, AL pc
HELMAN, ED pc
PETRIE, MAC

DEMUYNCK, MICHAEL
RADFORD, LLYOD
JOHNSON, BARRIE
TURNER, JOHN

BLOCKED
BLOCKED
BLOCKED
BLOCKED

NICO-WYND MEN’S CLUB

3.6/2
16.2/15
9.41/8
10.9/9

16.6 /15
245123
145/13
19.2/18

43/3
No Hcp
21.8/20
25.8/24

33.7/32
15.2/14
18.8 /17
23.7122

21.6/20
15.3/14
11.5/10
11.6/10

8.6/7
18.8 /17
28.5/27
18.4/ 17

225/21
No Hcp
28.7 127
20.6/19

002 BLUE
07:09 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

004 BLUE
07:27 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

006 BLUE
07:45 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

008 BLUE
08:03 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

010 BLUE
08:21 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

012 BLUE
08:39 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

014 BLUE
08:57 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

016 BLUE
09:15 BLUE
BLUE
BLUE

POSTMA, JOHN

LESPERANCE, ANDRE pc

EDWARDS, TED pc
FAUCHER, RICHARD

KENDALL, DONALD
TIETZMANN, BERND pc
TRAIN, JIM pc

INGLIS, DENNING

MACPHEE, DOUG
LUNN, DEAN
TAYLOR, PETER
CORNISH, JIM

MILLS, JAMIE
HASTINGS, DOUG
SMITH, BLAIR pc
GOODE, RAY

WILSON, DICK
WILSON, GRANT
COCHRANE, KENNETH
MCBRIDE, GUS

LAWSON, VICTOR
MILES, DAVID
STEWART, CORY
FERGUSON, BOB

LARTER, MOE
WYATT, JOHN
TRAUTMAN, BRIAN
CARPENTER, NICK

BLOCKED
BLOCKED
BLOCKED
BLOCKED

19.3/18

23.2122

16.0/14
10.7/9

246123

228121

21.7120
10.6/9

16.3/15
15.2/14
16.3/15
159/14

19/0

9.1/8

73/6
16.0/14

20.5/19
28.1/27
19.0/17
24.0/22

6.1/5
16.2/15
17.8/16
22.5/21

18.5/17
32.2/31
18.9/17
24.6 /23



DATE: MAY 3RP, 2025
EVENT: ACE OF THE MONTH

COST: $2 DEUCE POT ALL MEMBERS, $10 ENTRY FEE MEMBERS W/HCPS

TEE POSITION: C

RULES: PREFERRED LIES -
LIFT, CLEAN AND PLACE WITHIN 6” OR NEAREST POINT OF FULL RELIEF

KP 0-12: HOLE #4 $10
KP 13-18: HOLE #4 $10
KP 19+: HOLE #4 $10
LP 0-12: HOLE #9 $10
LP 13-18: HOLE #9 $10

LP 19+: HOLE #9 $10

DEUCE POT ALL: HOLES #4 & #13

RULES:
~PUTT EVERYTHING OUT ~

COMPUTER WILL TALLY RESULTS
FLIGHTED GROSS & NET SCORING

| WILL KEEP A RUNNING TALLY FOR ENTRIES AND RECONCILE
VIA E-TRANSFER IN MAY

| WILL SEND THE SPREADSHEET WITH
RESULTS

GROSS, NET, KP AND LP PRIZES ELIGIBLE FOR
ALL MEMBERS WITH HANDICAPS ONLY

DEUCE POT AVAILABLE TO ALL PLAYERS ENTERED (WHEN AVAILABLE)



